1348581

CH \$1615.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corporate Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CSC HOLDINGS, INC.		11/10/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSC HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	1111 Stewart Avenue	
City:	Bethpage	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11714	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 64

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1348581	CABLEVISION
Registration Number:	2092801	CABLEVISION LIGHTPATH
Registration Number:	2561751	CABLEVISION UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	3036077	GETTING OPTIMIZED
Registration Number:	3038136	GETTING OPTIMIZED
Registration Number:	2936537	HAVE YOU BEEN OPTIMIZED YET?
Registration Number:	2936539	HAVE YOU BEEN OPTIMIZED?
Registration Number:	2709774	HAVE YOU BEEN OPTIMIZED?
Registration Number:	2738035	INTERACTIVE OPTIMUM
Registration Number:	2971113	INTERACTIVE OPTIMUM
Registration Number:	2784728	
Registration Number:	3032589	
Registration Number:	3162971	
Registration Number:	2983478	
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004118 FRAME: 0532

900150610

Registration Number:	2783045	
Registration Number:	3036131	Ю
Registration Number:	3036132	Ю
Registration Number:	2744097	IO
Registration Number:	2924027	Ю
Registration Number:	2944403	IO DASHBOARD
Registration Number:	2738034	IO INTERACTIVE OPTIMUM
Registration Number:	2971112	IO INTERACTIVE OPTIMUM
Registration Number:	3453192	IO TV
Registration Number:	3309208	IT'S OPTIMUM, OR IT'S NOT
Registration Number:	2092807	LIGHTPATH
Registration Number:	2092845	
Registration Number:	2809650	LOG ON ONCE FOR THE REST OF YOUR LIFE
Registration Number:	3021927	
Registration Number:	3127628	
Registration Number:	3186404	O OPTIMUM STORE ONLINE
Registration Number:	2609003	ОРТІМИМ
Registration Number:	3021926	ОРТІМИМ
Registration Number:	3245397	OPTIMUM AUTOS
Registration Number:	3426572	OPTIMUM AUTOS
Serial Number:	77601407	OPTIMUM BUSINESS
Registration Number:	3714211	OPTIMUM BUSINESS
Registration Number:	3511716	OPTIMUM HOMES
Registration Number:	3426716	OPTIMUM HOMES
Registration Number:	3685671	OPTIMUM LIGHTPATH
Registration Number:	2524754	OPTIMUM ONLINE
Serial Number:	77667461	OPTIMUM ONLINE
Registration Number:	3091378	OPTIMUM ONLINE
Registration Number:	3453641	OPTIMUM ONLINE EXPRESS LINK TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3707036	OPTIMUM ONLINE ULTRA
Registration Number:	2099940	OPTIMUM PREFERRED
Registration Number:	3453058	OPTIMUM QUALITY CHECK
Registration Number:	3123072	OPTIMUM REWARDS
Serial Number:	77681443	OPTIMUM SELECT
Serial Number:	77747655	SELECT OPTIMUM SELECT TRADEMARK

REEL: 004118 FRAME: 0533

Registration Number:	3453640	OPTIMUM STORE
Registration Number:	3453639	OPTIMUM STORE.COM
Registration Number:	2093971	OPTIMUM TV
Registration Number:	2823920	OPTIMUM VOICE
Registration Number:	2966584	OPTIMUM VOICE
Registration Number:	3030402	ov
Registration Number:	3657488	POWER :30
Registration Number:	2717312	POWER TO LEARN
Registration Number:	3401660	POWERED BY OPTIMUM
Serial Number:	77747653	SELECT
Registration Number:	3482838	THE OPTIMUM NETWORK
Registration Number:	2657658	THE POWER TO LEARN
Registration Number:	2837083	TV IS NOW IO
Registration Number:	2835325	TV IS NOW IO
Registration Number:	2900834	WORLD PICKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: TAMAR NIV BESSINGER

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CVSC 0907893
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tamar Niv Bessinger
Signature:	/anca nicolescu/
Date:	12/23/2009

Total Attachments: 4

source=Corporate Conversion documents (F0557956)#page1.tif source=Corporate Conversion documents (F0557956)#page2.tif source=Corporate Conversion documents (F0557956)#page3.tif source=Corporate Conversion documents (F0557956)#page4.tif



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CSC HOLDINGS, LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT

8 O'CLOCK A.M.

2077226 8100V

091001090

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 7631733

DATE: 11-10-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:42 AM 11/10/2009 FILED 08:00 AM 11/10/2009 SRV 091001090 - 2077226 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CSC HOLDINGS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of CSC Holdings, LLC, dated as of November 10, 2009, has been duly executed and is being filed by Victoria D, Salais, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et. seq.).

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is CSC Holdings, LLC (the "LLC").
- 2. <u>Registered Office</u>. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808.
- 3. Registered Agent. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

Name: Victoria D. Salhus

Title: Authorized Person

NY12528:379511,3



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CSC HOLDINGS, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CSC HOLDINGS,

INC." TO "CSC HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH

DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

2077226 8100**v**

091001090

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 7631733

DATE: 11-10-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:42 AM 11/10/2009 FILED 08:00 AM 11/10/2009 SRV 091001090 - 2077226 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

This Certificate of Conversion to a Limited Liability Company, dated as of November 10, 2009, has been duly executed and is being filed by CSC Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), and VICTORIA D. SALHUS, as an authorized person of CSC Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, to convert the Corporation into a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. § 18-101 et. seq. (the "LLC Act"), and Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, 8 Del. C. § 101 et. seq. (the "DGCL").

- The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is "CSC Holdings, Inc." and the name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated was "Cablevision Systems Corporation".
- The date of filing of the Corporation's original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was December 3, 1985.
- The name of the Delaware limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its certificate of formation, is "CSC Holdings, LLC".
- The conversion of the Corporation from a corporation to a Delaware limited liability company has been approved as required by Section 18-214(h) of the LLC Act and Section 266(b) of the DGCL.
- The conversion of the Corporation to a Delaware limited liability company is effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion and the Certificate of Formation of CSC Holdings, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date first stated above.

CSC HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Michael P. Huse by Name: Victoria D. Salhus
Title: Executive Vice president and
Chief Financial Ifficere

NY 12528:379508.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004118 FRAME: 0538

RECORDED: 12/23/2009